garden state
preservation trust

Garden State Preservation Trust
Land Acquisition by municipality

Fiscal Year 2000 to Fiscal Year 2020

Green Acres Farmland Total

Andover Borough
Andover Township
Branchville
Byram
Frankford
Franklin Borough
Fredon
Green Township
Hamburg
Hampton Township
Hardyston
Hopatcong
Lafayette
Montague
Newton
Ogdensburg
Sandyston
Sparta
Stanhope
Stillwater

Vernon
Wantage

337
1,168
3
2,243
2,598
240
497 1
197
40
1,980
7,215
1,147
439
1,372
120
201.7
706.5
1,758
4.8
3,847
9,963
1,346

13
307

1,363

1,041.8
743

1,400
112

1,364
1,060

637.4
182

681

948
3,203

Towns
Total Acres

350
1,475
3
2,243
3,962
240
1,539
940
40
3,380
7,327
1,147
1,803
2,432
120
202
1,344
1,939
5
4,528
10,911
4,549

22
50,480




